
       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

Form PRO-05 Version 1.3 

CALL FOR TENDER 
ACTED LEBANON 

 
Date:  02/07/2021 
 
Tender N°: T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

   
Within this project, ACTED aims at improving the water conservation environment and alleviate the negative impacts of the socio economic and COVID-19 crisis on vulnerbale people in 
Lebanon. This will be achieved specifically through the installation of water harvesting (RWH) and water saving measures across the country targeting vulneranble and water stressed 
communities. Labourers from the communities where the RWH systems will be installed are to be trained and employed through the program for the installation of the RWH systems and 
water saving fixtures.  
 
The intervention will be adopted in around 12 greenhouses and 24 public facilities (town halls, dispensaries, schools, etc…) and water saving fixtures will be installed in 7.000 households 
therefore directly benefiting an estimated 2.040 farmers and local community members where the works will be undertaken. 
 
ACTED is requesting through this tender a company to provide detailed written quotations for the supply of the following products over the course of 18 months (framework agreement): 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS: 

1. Description:    Frame work agreement to supply materials for the installation of rain water harvesting systems 

2. Product class / category:   Supplies  

3. Made in (product origin):  In accordance with donor regulation 

4. Product stage:   Finished products 

5. INCOTERM (delivery conditions): North Lebanon area 
 
RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE CONTRACTOR: 

1. Terms of delivery:  North Lebanon area 

2. Date of delivery for:  For supply of items within 3 to 5 days after order request                   

3. Validity of the offer:   6 months 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
The answers to this tender should include the following elements: 

➢ Supplier must answer for all the items of the offer form for contract awarding; 
➢ The Bidding documents are filled in English (compulsory); 
➢ The attached Offer Form template filled in, signed and stamped on all pages including all the product specifications, the price per unit (USD), quantity proposed and unit, and total 

price (Compulsory); 
➢ The present Instructions to bidders signed and stamped on all pages (Compulsory); 
➢ The attached Bidder’s Questionnaire, Checklist and Ethical Declaration and General Purchase conditions filled in, signed and stamped on all pages (Compulsory); 
➢ A catalogue or sample of the product or if there are different options, a sample or catalogue of each option needs to be submitted (Compulsory); 
➢ A COPY of Company registration documents and license are included & A copy of the ID of the legal representative (Compulsory); 
➢ Suppliers must complete required documentation in full. Quotations with missing information, and late offers will not be considered 

 
GENERAL CONDITIONS: 

1. The closing date of this tender is fixed on 23/07/2021 at 5.00 PM Local Lebanon time  

2. Tenderers will fill, sign, stamp and return the Offer form according to ACTED’s format. 

3. Tenderers will sign and return all pages of the Product Specifications for which they apply. 

4. The offer to the call for tender will not result in the award of a contract. 

5. The offer must be submitted to ACTED by email to lebanon.tender@acted.org Cc: tender@acted.org with “T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021”  
and the purpose of the offer. 

6. Unsealed envelopes and late offers will not be considered. 

7. To ensure that funds are used exclusively for humanitarian purposes and in accordance with donors’ compliance requirements, all contract offers are subject to the condition that 
contractors do not appear on anti-terrorism lists, in line with ACTED’s anti-terrorism policy. To this end, ACTED reserves the right to carry out anti-terrorism checks on contractor, its 
board members, staff, volunteers, consultants, financial service providers and sub-contractor. 

NOTE: ACTED adopts a zero-tolerance approach towards corruption and is committed to respecting the highest standards in terms of efficiency, responsibility and transparency in its 
activities. In particular, ACTED has adopted a participatory approach to promote and ensure transparency within the organization and has set up a Transparency focal point (Transparency 
Team supervised by the Director of Audit and Transparency) via a specific e-mail address. As such, if you witness or suspect any unlawful, improper or unethical act or business practices 
(such as soliciting, accepting or attempting to provide or accept any kickback) during the tendering process, please send an e-mail to transparency@acted.org. 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lebanon.tender@acted.org
mailto:tender@acted.org
mailto:transparency@acted.org


       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

SELECTION CRITERIA: 
1. Method:  

- Suppliers will be first ranked by price from the cheapest to the more expensive. 

- Pass/fail: ranked by price, the suppliers will be technically reviewed following a pass/fail method. For each criterion, it will be stated whether the offer or the supplier 
matches ACTED requirements and expectations (PASS) or does not (FAIL). The cheapest supplier to pass all technical criteria for each batch will be awarded a contract.  

2. Technical criteria 

CRITERION PASS FAIL 

Availability of items 

The items offered by the supplier are delivered within the timeframe requested by 
ACTED 

The items offered by the provider cannot be delivered 
within the timeframe set 

Quality of items  
The items offered meet ACTED's quality requirements. The catalogues as well as a 
quality assessment will be made on the different elements in relation to ACTED's 
requirements mentioned in the Offer form. 

Not all items requested by ACTED meet the quality 
expected 

Supplier ‘s Track 
Record/Experience 

The Company/individual can provide proof of past experience for similar services, 
preferably with International NGOs (references will be cross-checked at selection 
stage) 

The Company/individual cannot provide any proof of past 
experience;  

The past experience provides testimony of bad past 
experience  

Company Name:                                                                                    ________________________ 

Authorized Representative Name:                                                        ________________________ 

Authorized signature and stamp:                                                        _____________________ 

Date:                                                                                                ______________________ 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

Form PRO-06 Version 1.3 

OFFER FORM ACTED Lebanon 
  
Date:  _ _ / _ _ / _ _ _ _ 
 
Tender N°:       T/11FWC/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

To be Filled by Bidder (COMPULSORY) 
 
Details of Bidding Company: 

1. Company Name:    (    ) 

2. Company Authorized Representative Name: (    ) 

3. Company Registration No:   (    ) 

No/Country/ Ministry 

4. Company Specialization:    (    ) 

5. Mailing Address:    (    ) 

Country/Governorate./City/St name/Shop-Office No 

a. Contact Numbers: (Land Line:     / Mobile No:         ) 

b. E-mail Address: (     ) 

 
I undersigned ____________________________________________________________________________, agree to provide ACTED, non-profit NGO, with items answering the following 
specifications, according to the general conditions and responsibilities that I engage myself to follow. 
  

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

PREAMBLE TO BILL OF QUANTITIES 

 
Scope of work  
During this 26-month project, ACTED will improve the water conservation environment and provide relief to vulnerable people affected by the ongoing crises in Lebanon. ACTED will train 
500 Syrian and Lebanese beneficiaries (315 women, 185 men; 40% Syrian, 60% Lebanese) on installation of rainwater harvesting systems, conduction of technical assessments and raising 
awareness about improved water management. After the training period, the beneficiaries will conduct technical assessments and install at least 36 rainwater harvesting systems in 12 farm 
households and 24 public structures, as well as 7,000 water saving fixtures, enabling to conserve water in the target areas while relieving pressure on groundwater reserves. 
 
Description of Contract:  
18 months frame work agreement to supply materials for the installation of rain water harvesting systems. 
 
Minimum quantities per order:  
Materials for 1 system, note the attached Sample BoQ for one system  
 
Maximum quantity per order:  
Materials for 4 systems, note the attached Sample BoQ for one system  
 
Frequency of order:  
Monthly 
 
Expecting total of orders:  
at least a total of 36 order for 36 RWH systems.  
 
Framework duration:  
August or September 2021 till March 2023 (Around 18 months) 
 
Delivery locations:  
North, Akkar 
 
Specifications:  
All materials data sheets should be submitted with the tender, material specification should be equivalent or higher quality, in case of less quality materials the bidder will be automatically 
excluded 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

Evaluation:  
If all material specification are within the one needed the cheapest price will be selected 
 
Delivery schedule:  
Should be within one week of the issuance of the purchase order; any delay in delivery with no clear justification then the contract will be cancelled. And, the materials and quantities to be 
delivered directly to different location as specified in shared BoQs. 
 
Item catalogue and datasheets are compulsory any bidder that does not submit them will be automatically disqualified 
 
Sample BoQ: This is only an example of one possible system, but different systems can be built with another list of items. See the second table with all the possible items that 
might be requested for a rainwater harvesting. 
 

1 4" Half Round Aluminium Gutters  lm 84 

2 4" Aluminium half round gutter brackets  Piece 84 

3 4" Half Circular Aluminium Gutter End Cap  Piece 4 

4 3" Aluminium gutter round drain outlet  Piece 2 

5 4'' Diameter PVC pipe, CE approved lm 4 

6 4" Diameter PVC fittings - 90-degree Elbow U 2 

7 1" HDPE pipe, CE approved lm 15 

8 1" HDPE male connector, Elysee  Piece 1 

9 1" HDPE fitting- Equal Female Threaded Tee, Elysee  Piece 1 

10 HDPE compression reducing coupler 3"to 1", Elysee  Piece 1 

11 1" Galvanized threaded steel pipe - 10 cm length Piece 1 

12 Galvanized Reducer Fitting 2" male x 1" female Piece 2 

13 1" spring check no return valve female Piece 1 

14 1" Male connector fitting  Piece 2 

15 1" HDPE 90degree elbow male end, Elysee  Piece 3 

16 
Rain water filters (Media and Micro filter) - Inlet and outlet size 1'' (with cartridge 

for micro filter) 
Piece 1 

17 Electrical water pump (Italy Made), 1"x1"  2 hp 220V Piece 1 

18 Electrical wire 2.5 mm Liban Cable lm 30 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

19 Double Layer plastic horizontal water Tank 5 M3, CE approved Piece 2 

20 1" threaded ball valve Piece 2 

21 PTFE tape roll Piece 2 

22 Nylon Cable zip ties self-locking (Length = 37 cm) 
Pack of 

100 
1 

23 Concrete masonry blocks (40x20x10cm) Piece 10 

24 Electrical Tape - 18mm Piece 1 

25 Stainless steel screws pack (#8) short length 1" Kg 1 

26 Polytunnel Joining and repair tape - 25m length - 6.5cm wide Piece 4 

27 Cover material for greenhouse - Low Density Polyethylene sheet - 20 cm width lm 90 

28 PVC solvent cement - 1 Litre Piece 1 

29 
400x10x5 cms wooden timber board CUT DIAGONALLY INTO TWO 

TRIANGULAR BOARDS 
Piece 11 

30 galvanized 2-hole pipe hanger strap 2.5" diameter Piece 36 

31 #9 wire weight - length 15 m Piece 5 

32 Flattened expanded Aluminium mesh screen 1cm openings - 50m Roll Roll 1 

 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
PLEASE FILL IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE: 

Cost of labor and transportation of items, as well as any other additional cost should be included in the below pricing per unit, considering that the payment will be based on fresh money 
transfers: 

 

No. Description Image Unit 

Unit price 

excluding VAT in 

USD 

Unit price including 

VAT in USD 
 

1 

4" Half round 

Galvanized steel 

gutter  

 

Lm      

2 

4" Drop end 

circular outlet 

gutter 

galvanized steel 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

3 

4" End cap half 

round 

galvanized steel 

 

Piece      

4 

4" Half Round 

Galvanized 

Steel 'Short-

Back' Fascia 

Bracket 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

5 

4" Half Round 

Aluminium 

Gutters  

 

lm      

6 

4" Aluminium 

half round gutter 

brackets  

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

7 

4" Half Circular 

Aluminium 

Gutter End Cap  

 

Piece      

8 
4" Gasketed slip 

joints for gutters 

 

Piece      

9 

2" Aluminium 

gutter round 

drain outlet  

  
Piece      

10 

3" Aluminium 

gutter round 

drain outlet  

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

11 

4'' Diameter 

PVC pipe, CE 

approved 

 

lm      

12 

4" Diameter 

PVC half round 

gutter, CE 

approved 

 

lm      

13 

4" Diameter 

PVC fittings - 

90-degree 

Elbow 

 

U      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

14 

4" Diameter 

PVC fittings - 

45-degree 

Elbow 

 

U      

15 

4" Diameter 

PVC fittings - 

Tee  

 

Piece      

16 

2" to 1" PVC 

Coupler 

Reducer  

  

Piece      

17 

4" to 2" PVC 

Coupler 

Reducer  

Piece      

18 

4" to 3" PVC 

Coupler 

Reducer  

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

19 
2" to 1" PVC 

Reducer Elbow 

  

Piece      

20 
4" to 2" PVC 

Reducer Elbow 
Piece      

21 
4" to 3" PVC 

Reducer Elbow 
Piece      

22 

4" Diameter 

PVC fittings - 

Threaded access 

coupling 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

23 

4" Diameter 

PVC fittings - 

Threaded access 

coupling cap 

 

Piece      

24 
4" flexible seal 

bulkhead 

 

Piece      

25 
4" PVC 

bulkhead fitting 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

26 
1" HDPE pipe, 

CE approved 

 

lm      

27 

1" HDPE male 

connector, 

Elysee  

  

Piece      

28 

1.5" HDPE male 

connector, 

Elysee  

Piece      

29 

2" HDPE male 

connector, 

Elysee  

Piece      

30 
1" HDPE 

coupler, Elysee  

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

31 

1'' HDPE fitting 

- 90-degree 

Elbow, Elysee  

 

Piece      

32 

1" HDPE 

fitting- Equal 

Female 

Threaded Tee, 

Elysee  

 

Piece      

33 

1" HDPE 

fitting- Equal 

Male Threaded 

Tee, Elysee  

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

34 

1" HDPE 

fitting- Equal 

Tee, Elysee  

 

Piece      

35 

HDPE 

compression 

reducing 

coupler 3"to 1", 

Elysee  

  

Piece      

36 

HDPE 

compression 

reducing 

coupler 2"to 1", 

Elysee  

Piece      

37 

HDPE 

compression 

reducing 

coupler 1.5"to 

1", Elysee  

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

38 

1" Galvanized 

threaded steel 

pipe - 10 cm 

length 

 

Piece      

39 

Galvanized 

Reducer Fitting 

2" male x 1" 

female 

  

Piece      

40 

Galvanized 

Reducer Fitting 

1.5" male x 1" 

female 

Piece      

41 

1" spring check 

no return valve 

female 

 

Piece    



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

42 
1" Male 

connector fitting  

  

Piece      

43 

1" HDPE 

90degree elbow 

male end, 

Elysee  

  

Piece      

44 

1" HDPE 

90degree elbow 

female end , 

Elysee  

 

Piece     

45 

Rain water 

filters (Media 

and Micro filter) 

- Inlet and outlet 

size 1'' (with 

cartridge for 

micro filter) 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

46 

Electrical water 

pump (Italy 

Made), 1"x1" 

0.37kW 0.5 hp 

220V 

  

Piece      

47 

Electrical water 

pump (Italy 

Made), 1"x1" 

0.55kW 0.75 hp 

220V 

Piece      

48 

Electrical water 

pump (Italy 

Made), 1"x1" 

0.55kW 1 hp 

220V 

Piece      

49 

Electrical water 

pump (Italy 

Made), 1"x1” 2 

hp 220V 

Piece      

50 

Electrical wire 

2.5 mm Liban 

Cable or similar 

 

lm      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

51 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 1 M3, CE 

approved 

  

Piece      

52 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 2 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

53 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 4 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

54 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 5 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

55 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 6 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

56 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 8 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

57 

Double Layer 

plastic water 

Tank 10 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

58 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 1 M3, CE 

approved   

Piece      

59 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 2 M3, CE 

approved 

  Piece      

60 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 4 M3, CE 

approved 

  

Piece      

61 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 5 M3, CE 

approved 

  Piece      

62 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 6 M3, CE 

approved 

  Piece      

63 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 8 M3, CE 

approved 

  

  
Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

64 

Double Layer 

plastic 

horizontal water 

Tank 10 M3, CE 

approved 

Piece      

65 
1" Water tank 

outlet connector  

  

Piece      

66 
2" Water tank 

outlet connector  
Piece      

67 
1" threaded ball 

valve 

  

Piece      

68 
Nails (4 cm 

galvanized) 

 

  

 

kg      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

69 
Nails (6 cm 

galvanized) 

  

kg      

70 
Nails (8 cm 

galvanized) 

 

kg      

71 
Plastic Anchor 

Bolt (6 mm) 

  

Piece      

72 
Plastic Anchor 

Bolt (8 mm) 
Piece      

73 
Plastic Anchor 

Bolt (10 mm) 
Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

74 
Plastic Anchor 

Bolt ( 12 mm) 
Piece      

75 

4'' Stainless 

steel pipe 

hangers 

 

Piece      

76 
1'' stainless steel 

pipe hangers 

 

Piece      

77 
4'' stainless steel 

pipe hangers 
Piece    



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

78 
1'' stainless steel 

pipe clamp 

 

Piece      

79 

Stainless steel 

screen mesh - 

No.40 

(0.420mm) 

 

Piece      

80 PTFE tape roll 

 

Piece      

81 

Nylon Cable zip 

ties self-locking 

(Length = 37 

cm) 

 

Pack of 

100 
     



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

82 
Sandpaper - 220 

Grit 

 

Pack of 

50 
     

83 

Concrete 

masonry blocks 

(40x20x10cm) 

 

Piece      

84 
Steel bolt grade 

8 with nuts 

  

Piece      

85 
Steel bolt grade 

10 with nuts 
Piece      

86 
Steel bolt grade 

12 with nuts 
Piece      

87 Pencils Pack  

 

Box of 

50 
     



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

88 
Electrical Tape - 

18mm 

 

Piece      

89 
Cement Bag 

(50Kg) 

 

Piece      

90 
Sand Bag 

(30Kg) 

 

Piece      

91 

Stainless steel 

screws pack 

(#4) 

  

Kg      

92 

Stainless steel 

screws pack 

(#6) 

Kg      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

93 

Stainless steel 

screws pack 

(#8) 

Kg      

94 

Stainless steel 

screws pack 

(#8) short length 

1" 

  

Kg      

95 

Stainless steel 

screws pack 

(#8) short length 

3/4" 

Kg      

96 

Sealant for 

aluminium 

gutters 

 

 

 

 

 

Equivalent to the above or similar 

Piece      

97 

Polytunnel 

Joining and 

repair tape - 

25m length - 

6.5cm wide 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

98 

Cover material 

for greenhouse - 

Low Density 

Polyethylene 

sheet - 20 cm 

width 

 

m      

99 

PVC solvent 

cement - 250 

mL 

  

Piece      

100 

PVC solvent 

cement - 500 

mL 

Piece      

101 
PVC solvent 

cement - 1 Litre 
Piece      

102 
HDPE Adhesive 

- 500 mL 

  

Piece      

103 
HDPE Adhesive 

- 1 Litre 
Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

103 

400x10x5 cms 

wooden timber 

board CUT 

DIAGONALLY 

INTO TWO 

TRIANGULAR 

BOARDS 

  

Piece      

104 

galvanized 2-

hole pipe hanger 

strap 2" 

diameter 

 

 

     

105 

galvanized 2-

hole pipe hanger 

strap 2.5" 

diameter 

 

     



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

106 

1" Stainless 

steel floor Drain 

Cover  

  

Piece      

107 

2" Stainless 

steel floor Drain 

Cover  

Piece      

108 
#9 wire weight - 

length 15 m 

 

Piece      



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

109 

Flattened 

expanded 

Aluminium 

mesh screen 

1cm openings - 

50m Roll 

 

Roll      

106 

Stainless steel 

tying wire - 10 

kg roll 

 

Roll      

 

 

 

 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
BIDDER’S COMMENTS/REMARKS: 

1.                       

2.                       
 
BIDDER’S TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Validity of the offer:  _______________________ (recommended: 6 months or more) 

2. Terms of delivery: _______________________ (recommended: 3 to 5 working days from order confirmation) 

3. Terms of payment: _______________________ (60 days after delivery of order) 
 
 
Name of Bidder’s Authorized Representative: ________________________ 
 
Authorized signature and stamp:   ________________________ 
 
Date:      ________________________ 
 
NB: in case of Request for Tender, please attach the service proposal to the present offer form 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

PART C- BIDDER’S ETHICAL DECLARATION  
ACTED Lebanon 

 
Date:                                                       (to be filled by the supplier)  

 
Tender N°:    T/11FWC/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
Tenderer’s name: ________________________________ 
 
Tenderer’s address: ________________________________ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
Form PRO-03-02 Version 2.0 

PART D- BIDDER’S QUESTIONNAIRE  
ACTED Lebanon 

 
Date:                                                       (to be filled by the supplier)  

 

Tender N°:     T/11FWC/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Authorized Representative Name:  _________________________ 

 
 

Signature:    _________________________ 
 
 

Stamp: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 

Form PRO-06-03 Version1.3 

PART E- GENERAL CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE  
ACTED Lebanon 

 
Date:                                                       (to be filled by the supplier)  

 
Tender N°:     T/11EKW/82P/WFX-SYS-PPE/BRT/PRG/02-07-2021 
 

 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
Form PRO-06-03 Version 1.3 



       
 T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

BIDDER’S CHECK LIST – ACTED LEBANON 
 
Date: _ _ / _ _ / _ _ _ _ 
Tender Ref.:  T/11FWC/EKW/MATERIAL FOR RAINWATER HARVESTING/02-07-2021 

 
BEFORE SENDING YOUR BIDDING DOCUMENTS, PLEASE CHECK THAT EACH OF THE FOLLOWING ITEM IS COMPLETE AND RESPECTS THE FOLLOWING CRITER

Description 

To be filled in by 
Bidder 

For ACTED use only (to be filled in by Purchase Committee) 

Included Present 
Comments 

Yes No Yes No 

1. An original of the bid have been provided       

2. PART 1 (form PRO-05) – Instructions to Bidders is attached, filled, signed 

and stamped by the supplier. (compulsory) 
     

3. PART 2 (form PRO-06) – Offer Form is attached, filled, signed and 

stamped by the supplier. (compulsory) 
     

4. The prices in the Offer Form are in USD (compulsory)      

5. PART 3 (form PRO-06-01) – Bidders Questionnaire Form is attached, 
filled, signed and stamped by the supplier (compulsory) 

     

6. PART 4 – (form PRO-06-02) – Bidder’s Ethical Declaration is attached, 
filled, signed and stamped by the supplier (compulsory) 

     

7. PRO-06-03 Version (BIDDER’S CHECK LIST) is attached, filled, signed 
and stamped by the supplier (compulsory)  

     

8. The Bidding documents are filled in English. (compulsory)      

9.General Purchase Conditions attached, signed and stamped. 

(compulsory) 
     

10. ANNEXES – A – Copy of the ID of the legal representative of the 
company, a Copy of Company registration documents and license are 
included (compulsory) 

     

11. ANNEXES – Coloured catalogues and pictures (or technical data 
sheets) of item(s) are included (compulsory) 

     



  T/11FWC/SHELTER REHABILITATION/02-07-2021 

 

Name & Position of Bidder’s authorized representative _________________________________________ 
 
Authorized signature & Stamp    _________________________________________ 
 


